

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Revenue Department, Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.

NOTIFICATION Srinagar, the 25 15 of October, 2019

SRO 657 .- In exercise of the powers conferred by proviso to Article 309 of the Constitution of India, the Governor is pleased to direct that the cadre of the Jammu and Kashmir Revenue (Gazetted) Service for the Union Territory of Ladakh, shall comprise the posts as indicated in Schedule-I to this notification, subject to any modifications as may be necessary.

This shall come into force with immediate effect.

By order of the Governor.

Sd/-

(Abdul Majid) Secretary to the Government, Revenue Department

Dated:-25 -10-2019

No. Rev/Gaz/71/2019

Copy to the:-

1. Financial Commissioner, Finance Department.

- 2. Financial Commissioner to the Hon'ble Governor, J&K.
- 3. Financial Commissioner, Revenue, J&K, Srinagar.
- 4. All Principal Secretaries to the Government.
- 5. All Administrative Secretaries to the Government.
- 6. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu, Kashmir and Ladakh.
- 7. Commissioner Survey and Land Records (Ex-Officio Settlement Commissioner, J&K.
- 8. All Deputy Commissioners.
- 9. All Regional Directors Survey and Land Records (Ex-Officio Settlement Officers).

- 10. Director Information, J&K, Srinagar.
- 11. OSD to Advisor (G)/(KS)/(S)/(K) to the Hon'ble Governor, J&K.
 12. Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Revenue Department.
- 13. Incharge website Revenue/GAD.

14. Govt. Order file/Stock file.

(Ghulam Rasool) KAS

Deputy Secretary to the Government Revenue Department

Gazetted

Schedule-I to SRO 657 of 25 October, 2019

Sr. No.	Name of the post	Number of posts	Pay band/scale of the post with Grade Pay	Cadre (UT/Division al/District)
1.	Tehsildar/ Headquarter Assistant	17*	(Level 08) Rs. 47600-151100	UT Ladakh

*In addition to the number of duty posts as indicated above, there shall be the Leave/Deputation and Training reserve, as per the following breakup:-

1. Leave/Deputation reserve @ 10%

= 01

2. Training reserve @ 10%

= 01

Total = 02

Grand total (Duty posts+ Leave /deputation /Training reserve) = 19

(Ghafam Rasool) KAS

Deputy Secretary to the Government Revenue Department